



Government of Rajasthan Department of Personnel (A-I)

No.F.5(1)Pers/A-I/2024 Pt-3-14853

Jaipur, dated: Signed date

ORDER

Shri Mayank Manish, IAS, Assistant Chief Executive Officer, Rajasthan State Health Assurance Agency, Jaipur will hold charge of the post of Joint Chief Executive Officer, Rajasthan State Health Assurance Agency, Jaipur in addition to his own duties till further orders.

By order of the Governor,

(Kanishak Kataria) Joint Secretary to Government

Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 4. Joint Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 5. Additional Chief Secretary, Medical & Health and Family Welfare and Panchayati Raj (Medical and Health) Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 6. Chief Executive Officer, Rajasthan State Health Assurance Agency, Jaipur.
- 7. Joint Chief Executive Officer, Rajasthan State Health Assurance Agency, Jaipur.
- 8. Assistant Chief Executive Officer, Rajasthan State Health Assurance Agency, Jaipur.
- 9. Concerned Officer(s).
- 10. Addl. Director, Department of Personnel (Computer Cell).
- 11. Department of Personnel (A-I) Accounts Branch.
- 12 Personal file/Guard file

Joint Secretary to Government

RajKaj Ref 6115555

Document certified by KANISHAK KATARIA <kanishak.katara@ias.gov.in>.

Digitally Signed by Kanishak Kataria

Designation Secretary To Government

Date:14-03-2024 01:16:13